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College/University Keyholder Contacts 
College/University Name Keyholder Name and Title Keyholder Email 

Keyholder 
Phone 

Adrian College 
Madalyn Poling 

MPoling@adrian.edu  

517-265-5161 
x3920  Director of Institutional Research and Assessment 

Alpena Community College 
Sheila Rupp 

rupps@alpenacc.edu  989-358-7353 
Registrar 

Andrews University 
Greg Schutz 

schutz@andrews.edu  269-471-3307 

Director of Institutional Research 

Baker College 
Jill Price 

jill.price@baker.edu  989-729-3977 

Registrar 

Bay de Noc Community College 
Penny Pavlat 

pavlatp@baycollege.edu  906-217-4099 

Director of Institutional Effectiveness 

Central Michigan University 
Keith Malkowski 

malko1kj@cmich.edu  989-774-7226 
Registrar 

Cleary University 

Tonya Troka 
ttroka@cleary.edu  

800.686.1883 
x1406 Assistant Provost for Academic Operations and University 

Registrar 

Cleary University 
Douglas Stein 

dstein@cleary.edu  

800-686-1883 x 
1620 Provost and Executive Vice President 

Davenport University 
Steven Stromp steven.stromp@davenport.ed

u 

616-732-1125 
Executive Director of Market Intelligence & Strategy 
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Delta College 
Pat Randall 

jprandal@delta.edu  (989) 686-9308 
Interim Director of Institutional Research 

Eastern Michigan University 
James Carroll 

jcarroll@emich.edu  734-487-3200 

Associate Provost and Associate VP for Administration 

Ferris State University 
Thomas Crady 

cradyt@ferris.edu  231 591-3802 
Interim Vice President and Dean of Enrollment 

Glen Oaks Community College 
Tammy Russell 

Trussell@glenoaks.edu  269-294-4243 Executive Director of Institutional Planning, Assessment, and 

Research 

Gogebic Community College 
Miranda Heglund 

mirandah@gogebic.edu  

906-932-4231 x 
337 

Institutional Researcher 

Grand Rapids Community 
College 

Amanda Kruzona 
amandakruzona@grcc.edu  616-234-3914 

Director of Institutional Research and College Data Officer 

Grand Valley State University 
Philip Batty 

battyp@gvsu.edu  616-331-8648 
Director, Institutional Analysis 

Henry Ford College 
Eileen Brennan 

ebrennan1@hfcc.edu  313-845-9681 

Coordinator of Institutional Research 

Jackson College 
Justin Gaeta 

gaetajustinj@jccmi.edu  517-990-1467 

Director of Institutional Research and Effectiveness 

Dan Mondoux dmondoux@kvcc.edu  269-488-4195 
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Kalamazoo Valley Community 

College 
Manager of Institutional Reporting 

Kellogg Community College 
John Jones 

ir@kellogg.edu  

269-965-3931 x 
2395 Director of Institutional Compliance & Reporting 

Kirtland Community College 
Nick Baker 

nick.baker@kirtland.edu  

989-275-5000 x 
335 

Director of Institutional Research 

Lake Michigan College 
Kathy Burnett burnett@lakemichigancollege

.edu  

269-927-6105 

Institutional Compliance Evaluation Analyst 

Lake Superior State University 
Katie Kelsey 

kkelsey@lssu.edu  906-635-2613 
Registrar 

Lansing Community College 
Dana Cogswell 

cogswd@lcc.edu  517-483-5304 
Director of Institutional Research 

Macomb Community College 
Deirdre Syms 

symsd@macomb.edu  586-445-7862 
Director of Institutional Research 

Madonna University 
Dave Piasecki 

dpiasecki@madonna.edu  734-432-5335 
Institutional Research Specialist 

Michigan State University 
Bethan Cantwell 

cantwelb@msu.edu  517-355-9273 

Assistant Provost for Institutional Research 

Michigan Technological 
University 

Richard Elenich 
rjelenic@mtu.edu  906-487-2763 

Executive Director, Institutional Research 
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Mid Michigan College 
Karolina Achirri 

kachirri@midmich.edu  

(989) 773-6622 
x129  

Director of Institutional Research 

Monroe County Community 

College 

Quri Wygonik 
qwygonik@monroeccc.edu  734-384-4237 

Director of Institutional Effectiveness and Chief Data Officer 

Montcalm Community College 
Vladimir Edelman vladimir.edelman@montcalm.

edu  

989-328-1206 
Director of Institutional Research 

Mott Community College 

Drew Thiemann 
drew.thiemann@mcc.edu  810-232-4168 

Executive Director of Institutional Research & Decision 

Support 

Muskegon Community College 
Patti D'Avignon patti.davignon@muskegoncc.

edu  

231-777-0341 
Dean of Student Services 

North Central Michigan College 
Erin Sonneveldt  

esonneveldt@ncmich.edu  234-439-6353 

Associate Dean of Institutional Research  

Northern Michigan University 
Kathryn Dawe 

kdawe@nmu.edu  906-227-2434 
Associate Registrar, Information Technology/Records 

Northwestern Michigan College 
Joy Evans 

jevans@nmc.edu  231-995-1084 
Executive Director for Research, Planning and Effectiveness 

Oakland Community College 
Stephen M. Linden 

smlinden@oaklandcc.edu  248-232-4674 
Registrar 

mailto:kachirri@midmich.edu
mailto:qwygonik@monroeccc.edu
mailto:vladimir.edelman@montcalm.edu
mailto:vladimir.edelman@montcalm.edu
mailto:drew.thiemann@mcc.edu
mailto:patti.davignon@muskegoncc.edu
mailto:patti.davignon@muskegoncc.edu
mailto:esonneveldt@ncmich.edu
mailto:kdawe@nmu.edu
mailto:jevans@nmc.edu
mailto:smlinden@oaklandcc.edu


 
 

Last updated 4/24/2025 

College/University Name Keyholder Name and Title Keyholder Email 
Keyholder 

Phone 

Oakland University 
Song Yan 

songyan@oakland.edu  248-370-4146 

AVP, Institutional Research, Assessment, and Data Analytics 

Rochester Christian University 
Mark Manry 

mmanry@rochesteru.edu  248-218-2112 Associate Provost for Assessment and Director, Institutional 

Research 

Saginaw Valley State University 
Kory Chartier 

kmcharti@svsu.edu  989-964-2170 
Interim Director of Institutional Research 

Saginaw Valley State University 
Daniel Strasz 

dstrasz@SVSU.edu  989-964-7119 
Registrar 

Schoolcraft College 
Michelle Stando 

mstando@schoolcraft.edu  734- 462-4648 

Director of Research and Analytics 

Southwestern Michigan College 
Angela Evans 

aevans14@swmich.edu  269-782-1323 

Director of Institutional Research 

Spring Arbor University 
Tom Korman 

tkorman@arbor.edu  517-750-6639 

Director of Institutional Research 

St. Clair County Community 

College 

Sarah Rutallie 
srutallie@sc4.edu  810-989-5545 

Chief of Staff 

The University of Michigan 
Tracy Pattok 

tpattok@umich.edu  734-763-9916 

Associate Director for Institutional Research 
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The University of Michigan-
Dearborn 

Melissa Stone 
mjmstone@umich.edu  313-436-9131 

Vice Provost for Enrollment Management 

The University of Michigan-Flint 
Lee Cruppenink 

leecrupp@umich.edu  810-762-3067 

University Registrar 

Walsh College 
Angie Gehringer 

agehring@walshcollege.edu  248-823-1660 
Registrar 

Washtenaw Community College 
Shane Redman 

shredman@wccnet.edu  734-973-3538 
Executive Director of Analytics & Institutional Research 

Wayne County Community 

College 

Johnesa Hodge 
jdimick1@wcccd.edu  313-496-2796 

Vice Chancellor, Institutional Effectiveness 

Wayne State University 
James Morrissey 

HB2698@wayne.edu  313-577-2037 

Lead Institutional Research Analyst 

West Shore Community College 
Kathryn Doan 

kdoan1@westshore.edu  231-843-5933 
Director of Institutional Research 

Western Michigan University 
Jason Jach 

jason.jach@wmich.edu  269-387-4387 
Director of Institutional Research 
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